Place
1
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Place

N 28 VoK NOoO U AN WN =

Club

St Gerards
Ardee & District
Navan

Bree

Navan
Crookstown Millview
Newbridge
Ardee & District
Gowran
Greystones & District
St Cocas
Aghaviller

KCH

Edenderry
Tullamore Harriers
Trim
Bohermeen

KCH

Bree

St Gerards
Bohermeen
Caim

KCH

Celbridge

St Gerards

Eire Og
Blackrock

KCH

St Gerards

Eire Og
Bohermeen

Club

Ardee & District
Aghaviller
Navan
Crookstown Millview
Tullamore Hrs
Ardee & District
St Cocas
Celbridge
Blackrock

Eire Og

Na Fianna
Blackrock

Num
25

1188
29
1186

11

23
47

45
19
51
43
49
39
21
31
35
37

1215
17
33
15

1213

1217
27
13
M

Num

62
1187

43

1185
56
1213
16
60
58

U10 - U12 Pairs

Navan 1st June 2008

U10 Girls 60m
Athlete 1 Time
Kate O Connor 10.38
Kayleigh Fay 10.07
Shannon Sheedy 10.40
Olivia Howe 10.72
Emma Cassidy 10.90
Lisa Aspel 10.29
Ellie O Toole 10.28
Niamh Tenanty 10.24
Grace O Donnell 10.27
Alison Dawson Whelan 10.25
Daniell Alaoye 10.45
Cathy Long 10.58
Sinead Touhy 11.61
Fiona Harte 1.1
Maireann McDaid 10.69
Megan Peppard 10.66
Aine Carr 11.48
Jennifer O Keefe 11.74
Ava Dempsey 11.15
Sarah Cosgrove 11.23
Lisa Bennett 11.14
Roisin Brimson 11.75
Ella Richardson 11.40
Roisin O Farrell 11.96
Emma Duffy 12.39
Niamh Early 11.83
Enoila Okesunaya 11.83
Siun Crwoley 12.03
Anna Gilgunn 11.02

Ellen Murphy
Niamh Fox

U10 Girls 300m
Time
52.92
54.78
57.99
56.40
58.57
63.13
67.63
67.78
64.83
66.64
74.80
69.40

Athlete 1
Kayleigh Fay
Mairead Barron
Niamh Cassidy
Lisa Aspel
Muireann McDaid
Niamh Tenanty
Susan Bourke
Ruth Dwyer
Eniola Otsaraya
Jois Curneen
Sarah Clarke
Amy Reid

Num
26
8
1196
30
1214

12

24
48

46
20
52
44
50
40
22
32
36
38
10

1216
18
34
16

1212

1218
28
14
42

Num

63
1189

55

57
1212
14
61
59

Athlete 2

Gina Moses
Niamh McBride
Alva Leahy

Aoife Rochford
Shannon Sheedy
Katelyn Hegarty Kelly
Julia Hilliard
Naoise McConnon
Aine Smyth

Susie McParland
Helen Field
Grace Aylward
Lauren Gleeson
Maeve Brereton
Katie Dumpleton
Isabelle Varley
Emer Ni Fearraigh
Aisling Morrissey
Moya Neary
Niamh Magennis
Laura McGarry
Amy Conroy
Emer Varian
Elaine Wilson
Abbie O Connor
Jois Curneen
Clodagh Shine
Madbh McGeary
Jade Reddy
Caoimhe Mullally
Millie Burke

Athlete 2

Niamh McBride
Claire Kirwan
Eva Donovan
Katelyn Hegarty Kelly
Sarah Bracken
Naoise McConnon
Daniella Alaoya
Niamh O Connor
Clodagh Shine
Caoimhe Mullally
Emma Neary
Niamh Lynch

Time
9.11

10.10
10.19
10.14
10.00
10.67
10.81
10.94
10.93
11.00
10.87
10.94
10.25
10.85
11.32
11.35
10.84
10.90
11.63
11.68
11.82
11.33
11.86
11.40
11.01
12.13
12.24
12.30

11.66
12.66

Time
54.05
56.88
56.02
60.45
59.00
58.46
58.43
61.56
66.05
65.17
62.48
69.41

Total
19.49
20.17
20.38
20.86
20.90
20.96
21.09
21.18
21.20
21.25
21.32
21.52
21.86
21.96
22.01
22.01
22.32
22.64
22.78
22.91
22.96
23.08
23.26
23.36
23.40
23.96
24.48
24.60
11.02
11.66
12.66

Total
106.97
111.66
114.01
116.85
117.57
121.59
126.06
129.34
130.88
131.81
137.28
138.81



Place
1
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Place
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Club

Navan

Eire Og

St Gerards
Navan
Tullamore Hrs
Aghaviller

Club

St Gerards
Newbridge
Gowran
Greystones
KCH

Trim

Bree
Celbridge
Celbridge
Edenderry
Navan
Aghaviller
KCH

Bree

Eire Og
Caim

Na Fianna
KCH

St Gerards
Blackrock
KCH

St Gerards

Num
1214
15
33
1186
44
45

Num
25
11
23
47
20
49
32
17
56
64

1188
69

1215
31
13
67
60

1217
35
58

27

U10 - U12 Pairs

Navan 1st June 2008
U10 Girls Ball Throw

Athlete 1 Distance Num
Shannon Sheehy 16.31 1196
Niamh Earley 12.60 66
Emma Duffy 14.76 34
Emma Cassidy 12.38 1187
Katie Dumpleton 10.65 55
Cathy Long 14.48 63
U10 Girls Long Jump
Athlete 1 Distance Num
Kate O Connor 3.96 26
Ellie O Toole 3.52 12
Grace O Donnell 3.43 24
Alison Dawson Whelan 3.29 48
Lauren Gleeson 3.51 22
Megan Peppard 3.08 50
Moya Neary 2.59 30
Roisin O Farrell 2.83 18
Ruth Dwyer 2.87 57
Sara Guing 2.93 51
Aoife O'Reilly 2.46
Niamh Dunphy 2.65 62
Eva Richardson 2.82 1216
Ava Dempsey 2.56 29
Ellen Murphy 2.52 66
Katie Colcough 2.59 68
Sarah Clarke 2.72 61
Sinn Crowley 2.56 1218
Sarah Cosgrove 2.51 36
Amy Reid 2.23 59
21
Anna Gilgunn 2.25 28

Athlete 2

Alva Leehy
Grace Casey
Abbie O Connor
Niamh Cassidy
Sarah Bracken
Claire Kirwan

Athlete 2

Gina Moses
Julia Hillard
Aine Smyth
Susie McParland
Aisling Morrissey
Isabelle Varley
Aoife Rochford
Elaine Wilson
Niamh O Connor
Fiona Harte

Eva O'Donovan
Mairead Barron
Emer Varian
Olivia Howe
Grace Casey
Keelin McHugh
Emma Neary
Madabh McGarry
Niamh Magennis
Niamh Lynch
Beth O Keefe
Jade Reddy

Distance
13.41
16.52
13.72
12.20
13.03

9.00

Distance
3.86
3.14
2.91
2.96
2.70
2.77
3.20
2.95
2.87
2.67
3.14
2.79
2.57
2.67
2.71
2.60
2.33
2.35
2.1
1.93
2.90
0.00

Total
29.72
29.12
28.48
24.58
23.68
23.48

Total
7.82
6.66
6.34
6.25
6.21

5.85
5.79
5.78
5.74
5.60
5.60
5.44
5.39
5.23
5.23
5.19
5.05
4.91

4.62
4.16
2.90
2.25



Place
1

0 N o U AW N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

25
18
23

Club
Menapians

North West Kildare

Bree

Menapians
Ardee & Dist

St Cocas
Celbridge

Tara
Dunshaughlin
Gowran

St Gerards
Blackrock Louth
St Peters

St Gerards
Newbridge
Menapians
Newbridge
Tara

Blackrock Louth
Blackrock Louth
St Gerards

KCH
Menapians
Newbridge
Trim

Club

Tara

Menapians

St Cocas
Tullamore Hrs
Dunshaughlin
Ardee & District
Tullamore Hrs
Crookstown
Newbridge
Blackrock, Louth
Blackrock, Louth
Newbridge

Num
76
92

106
78
72
70
84

1203
74
90

112
94
88

108

100
83

104

1201
96
98

110

86
121

114

Num
1202
76
118
126
74
72
128
116
101
94
120
105

Athlete 1

Sam O’Neill
David Duggan
Barry Nolan
David McDonald
Conor McMahon
David Judge
Rian Quinn
Jason Reddy
Paddy Maher
Edward Drea
Patrick Craven
Aidan Curtin
Alex Haneffey
Cian Fergus
Kevin Kyne
Cian Walsh
Edward Whitty
Liam Gill

Oisin Geoghegan
larla Carroll
Jason Cullen

Keelan O’Donoghue

Killian Walsh

Fergal O Keane

Athlete 1
James Finnerty
Sam O Neil
Oisin O Cuill
Eoin Mulligan
Paddy Maher
Conor McMahon
Connor Lawlor
Sean Finn

Mark Glynn
Aidan Curtin
Ciaran Fee
Nathan McDonald

U10 - U12 Pairs
Navan 1st June 2008

U10 Boys 60m
Time
9.69
10.16
10.06
10.16
11.01
10.44
9.78
9.94
11.24
11.02
10.73
10.65
10.39
10.74
10.13
11.22
11.22
11.66
11.00
11.93
13.09

11.71
10.55

11.19

U10 Boys 300m

Time
49.71
53.77
53.57
54.47
56.52
59.27
60.37
56.56
58.59
56.93
59.22
65.33

Num
77
93

107
79
73
71
85

1204
75
91

113
95
89

109

101
81

103

1209
97
99

111

87

105
115

Num
1201
77
70
127
75
73
129
117
100
97
95
103

Athlete 2
Luke O’Neill

Gerard Cunningham

Dean Doyle
Conor Kilgannon
David Conlon
Ciaran Smyth
John Clarke
Frank Carty

Jack Hethrington
James O Neill
Michai Nycz

Flyn Kiernan
Lorcan Murphy
Conor Mackin
Mark Glynn
Michael Byrne
Jason Taylor
Padraig Finnerty
Ronan Greene
Liam O Callaghan
Alan Carr

Bill Butler

Nathan McDonald
Conor Cook

Athlete 2
Cormac O'Dowd
Luke O Neil
David Judge

Douglas Boyd Crotty

Jack Hethrington
David Conlon
Luke Fitzpatrick
Jack Fitzgerald
Kevin Kyne
Ronan Greene
Flyn Kiernan
Jason Taylor

Time
10.02
9.81
10.00
10.27
9.73
10.41
11.12
11.13
9.88
10.15
10.48
10.57
11.07
11.01
11.78
10.95
11.21
11.15
12.02
12.26
11.83

Time
54.74
51.92
56.51
55.81
54.19
51.59
52.27
57.90
60.98
63.28
61.55
57.35

Total
19.71
19.97
20.06
20.43
20.74
20.85
20.90
21.07
21.12
21.17
21.21
21.22
21.46
21.75
21.91
22.17
22.43
22.81
23.02
24.19
24.92
10.55
11.71

10.13
11.19

Total
104.45
105.69
110.08
110.28
110.71
110.86
112.64
114.46
119.57
120.21
120.77
122.68



Place
1

0 N o U AW N

11
12
13

Place

00 N O~ U ww N

11
12
13
14
15

Club
Celbridge
St Peters
Menapians
Trim
Blackrock, Louth
Tara

Tara

St Gerards
Crookstown
St Peters
Bree
Menapians
Menapians

Club

Tullamore Hrs
Aghaviller
Gowran

Tara

Blackrock, Louth
Bree

Menapians
Blackrock, Louth
Celbridge
Menapians

St Gerards
Menapians

St Peters

St Gerards

St Peters

Num
85
88

141
115
133
1210
1204
108
116
134
139
122
121

Num
126
128
90
1202
132
137
119
96
84
83
112
123
134
110
136

U10 Boys Ball Throw
Distance

Athlete 1

John Clarke
Alex Haneffey
David MacDonald
Conor Cook
Padraig Cunningham
Liam Gill

Frank Carty
Liam Fergus
Sean Finn

Paul Coyne
Darragh Cooper
Patrick Dobbs
Killian Walsh

U10 Boys Long Jump

Athlete 1

Eoin Mulligan
Connor Lawlor
Edward Drea
James Finnerty
Ross Kelly
Darragh Cooper
Marko Fleck
Oisin Geoghegan
Rian Quinn
Cian Walsh
Patrick O'Grady
Jason Moore
Paul Coyne
Sean Flanagan
Conor Hoey

U10 - U12 Pairs
Navan 1st June 2008

25.98
25.11
24.75
18.61
21.61
21.91
15.37
15.00
21.98
21.94
14.67
13.52
14.70

Distance

3.51
3.07
3.20
3.63
3.15
3.18
3.16
2.60
2.80
2.86
3.08
2.60
2.39
1.90

Num
125
136
123
114
132
1209
1203
109
117
135
141
124
82

Num
127
129
91
1201
120
106
81
133
125
122
113
124
135
111
89

Athlete 2

Conor Comiskey
Lorcan Murphy
Jason Moore
Fergal O Keane
Ross Kelly
Padraig Finnerty
Jason Reddy
Conor Mackin
Jack Fitzgerard
Daniel Mullen
Cathal Deveraux
Aaron Smyth
Calum Cleary

Athlete 2

Douglas Boyd Crotty
Luke Fitzpatrick
James O Neill
Cormac O'Dowd
Ciaran Fee

Barry Nolan

Michael Byrne
Padraig Cunningham
Connor Comiskey
Patrick Dobbs
Michai Nycz

Aaron Smyth

Daniel Mullen

Alan Carr

Lorcan Murphy

Distance Total

25.98
23.65
21.62
26.82
22.58
22.06
27.48
26.47
18.37
17.97
20.66
14.93

51.96
48.76
46.37
45.43
44.19
43.97
42.85
41.47
40.35
39.91
35.33
28.45
14.70

Distance Total

3.26
3.48
3.18
2.75
3.02
2.92
2.88
3.2
3.01
2.83
2.33
2.59
2.66
2.60
2.81

6.77
6.55
6.38
6.38
6.17
6.10
6.04
5.81
5.81
5.69
5.41
5.19
5.05
4.50
2.81



Place
1

00 N O U1 AW N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Place

00 N O U1 AW N

10
11
12
13

Club
Cushinstown
KCH

St Josephs
St Cocas

St Cocas
North Laois
Aghaviller
St Killians
St Cocas

Fr Murphys
Navan

KCH

Trim

North Laois
Menapians
Blackrock
Tullamore Hrs
Blackrock
KCH

Navan

Club
Tullamore Hrs
Crookstown Millview
St Cocas
Thomastown
Bree

Gowran

St Josephs
KCH
Tullamore Hrs
North Laois
KCH
Blackrock
Blackrock

Num
198
212
210
202
200
1571
230
1194
204
222
1197
214
232
1573
208
218
228
220
216
1199

Num
264
236
201
261
241
249
210
217
228

1474
242
219
254

Athlete 1
Elizabeth Morland
Aisling McDonough
Clara Kennedy
Sally Ann Kelly
Katie O Connor
Eimear Corri

Leah Rowe
Aideen Kane
Niamh Disney
Grainne Curran
Aisling O'Flynn
Grace Richardson
April McKeown
Shirley Dunne
Danielle Hendrick
Eva Hoey

Tara Todd

Katy Dalton
Jennifer Varian
Amy Fallon

Athlete 1

Ciara Galvin

Katy Quigley
Miracle Ladejobi
Ailis O Shea
Sophie McCabe
Christine O Donnell
Clara Kennedy
Nessa Din

Tara Todd

Deirdre Phelan
Lucy Mason

Ciara Kavanagh
Liadain McDermott

U10 - U12 Pairs
Navan 1st June 2008

U11 Girls 80m
Time
12.60
13.06
13.26
13.18
13.34
12.59
13.39
12.67
13.39
13.70
13.83
13.90
13.62
14.21
13.77
13.84
14.92
14.88
14.73
15.32

U11 Girls 500m
Time
97.14
104.66
107.09
101.35
101.83
107.39
103.58
119.60
107.68
114.90
120.80
115.22
128.99

Num Athlete 2

199 Clara O Neill
213 Courtney Halos
211 Ciara Murphy
203 Lucy Benndorf
201 Miracle Ladejobi
1572 Claire Stack

231 Aoife O Carroll
1195 Rianna Cullen
205 Eva McPartlan
223 Cliona Lynagh
1198 Shona Lister
215 Niamh McMullan
233 Caoimhe Eivers
1574 Deirdre Phelan

209 Martha Chapman Crowe

219 Ciara Kavanagh
229 Alison Mooney
221 Bronagh Lynch
217 Nessa Din

Num Athlete 2

265 Keelin Guilfoyle
237 Laura Quigley
266 Sophie Milner
263 Marita Butler
267 Fiona Joyce
251 Aoife Naddy
211 Ciara Murphy
216 Jennifer Varian
229 Alison Mooney
1475 Louise Stack
243 Orla Hogan
220 Katy Dalton
255 Tara Faulkner

Time
13.29
12.85
12.86
13.15
13.08
14.03
13.27
14.14
13.63
13.36
13.81
13.95
14.23
14.07
14.58
14.60
14.34
15.02

Time

99.39

101.37
101.78
110.02
109.78
111.26
116.48
101.28
113.77
107.72
125.68
132.68
127.15

Total
25.89
25.91
26.12
26.33
26.42
26.62
26.66
26.81
27.02
27.06
27.64
27.85
27.85
28.28
28.35
28.44
29.26
29.90
14.73
15.32

Total
196.53
206.03
208.87
211.37
211.61
218.65
220.06
220.88
221.45
222.62
246.48
247.90
256.14



Place
1

00 N O U1 AW N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Place

0 N O U AW N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Club
Cushinstown
Thomastown
St Cocas

St Killians
Crookstown Millview
St Peters
Blackrock
Na Fianna
Cushinstown
Bohermeen
Blackrock
Gowran
Celbridge
Menapians
Blackrock
Navan

Club

Bree
Tullamore Hrs
Navan

North Laois
KCH
Cushinstown
Gowran

KCH

St Peters
Crookstown Millview
Aghaviller
North Laois
Blackrock
Trim
Celbridge
Blackrock
KCH

Num
239
261
200

1194
236
246
252
259
199
226
254
250
247
208

1199

Num
241
264

1197

1571
212
239
249
213
245
237
231
1572
218
232
247
258
242

Athlete 1

Orna Reynolds
Marita Butler
Katie O Connor
Aideen Kane

Katy Quigley
Nikayla Hamill
Aoibhe Carroll
Ariana Harris
Clara O Neill

Katie Emmett
Liadain McDermott
Claire Farrell
Aoife Tynan
Dannielle Hendrick
Gemma McCrowe
Aimee Fallon

U10 - U12 Pairs

Navan 1st June 2008
U11 Girls Ball Throw

Distance
16.05
20.79
19.70
17.48
18.43
18.84
15.65
14.37
14.07
18.77
13.79
11.85
10.97
13.08
15.06
13.91

Num
198
262
266

1195
238
271
253
260
240
227
255
251
248
209

U11 Girls Long Jump

Athlete 1

Sophie McCabe
Ciara Galvin
Ashling O'Flynn
Eimear Corri
Aisling McDonough
Orna Reynolds
Christine O Donnell
Courtney Hales
Orlaith McMahon
Laura Quigley
Aoife O Carroll
Claire Stack

Eva Hoey

April McKeown
Aoife Tynan

Aine O Reilly

Lucy Mason

Distance
3.7
3.34
3.45
3.33
3.37
3.53
3.36
3.09
3.15
3.01
3.26
3.10
3.10
2.90
2.87
2.28
2.99

Num
244
265
1198
1575
215
240
250
214
246
238
272
1573
253
233
248
257
243

Athlete 2
Elizabeth Morland
Aoife Holden
Sophie Milner
Rianna Cullen
Tara Breen
Heather Rogers
Eimear Curtin
Jessica Quinn
Niamh McLoughlin
Aimee O Brien
Tara Faulkner
Aoife Naddy

Katie Donaghy
Martha Chapman Crowe

Athlete 2

Kasey Doyle
Keelin Guilfoyle
Shona Lister
Louise Stack
Niamh McMullan
Niamh McLoughlin
Claire Farrell
Grace Richardson
Nikayla Hamill
Tara Breen

Lia Rowe

Shirley Dunne
Eimear Curtin
Caoimhe Eivers
Katie Donaghy
Gemma McCrane
Orla Hogan

Distance
27.51
22.04
23.09
15.20
13.20
12.08
14.36
14.60
14.78

8.57
12.95
11.53
10.89
7.63

Distance
3.15
3.29
3.14
3.25
3.20
2.89
2.99
3.07
2.93
3.05
2.67
2.68
2.60
2.62
2.61
2.47
0.00

Total
43.56
42.83
42.79
32.68
31.63
30.92
30.01
28.97
28.85
27.34
26.74
23.38
21.86
20.71
15.06
13.91

Total
6.86
6.63
6.59
6.58
6.57
6.42
6.35
6.16
6.08
6.06
5.93
5.78
5.70
5.52
5.48
4.75
2.99



Place
1
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Place
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1
12
13
14

Place
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Club

Greystones & Dist
Tullamore Hrs
Greystones & Dist
Ardee & Dist

St Cocas

Tara

Menapians

St Gerards

St Peters
Dunshaughlin
Eire Og

Club

Ardee & District
Greystones & Dist
Aghaviller
Blackrock, Louth
KCH
Dunshaughlin
Dunboyne

Ardee & District
Celbridge

Eire Og

St Cocas
Tullamore Hrs

Club

Ardee & District
North West Kildare
Bree

Celbridge
Menapians
Aghaviller
Bohermeen
Greystones & Dist
St Gerards
Dunboyne
Greystones & Dist
Tara

Caim

Eire Og

Club
Agaviller
Tullamore Hrs
Bohermeen
Blackrock, Louth
Bree
Menapians
KCH

St Peters

Eire Og

St Peters

Num
164
162
166
149
144
1205
154
160
194
150
156

146
181
183
191
178
150
169
149
176
173
168
182

180

176
175
186
188
164
140
169
167

192
173

183
162
188
191
152
155
178
196
156
194

Athlete 1
Conor Dempsey
Ryan Crompton
Matthew Malone
Eoin Woodward
Gavin Judge
Darren Fox
Eoghan Mahon
Harrold Chigozi
Declan Gernon
Adam Kealy
Ronan Connolly

U11 Boys 500m

Athlete 1

Jason McKeown
Scott Howard
Morgan Thomas
Aaron McGuigan
Jack Manning
Adam Kealy
Josh Tyrrell
Eoin Woodward
Ciaran O Connor
Barry Connolly

U11 Boys Ball Throw
Distance

Athlete 1

Jason McKeown
Mark Daly

Ronan Deveraux
Ciaran O Connor
Conor Maher
Dara Keane
Darren Reilly
Conor Dempsey
Haarold Chigozie
Josh Tyrrell
Luke Donoghue
Daren Fox

Conor Furlong Kelly
Barry Connolly

U11 Boys Long Jump
Distance

Athlete 1
Morgan Thomas
Ryan Crompton
Darren Reilly
Aaron McGuigan
Ronan Kirwan
Sean Morrissey
Jack Manning
Jack O Brien
Ronan Connelly
Declan Gernon

U10 - U12 Pairs
Navan 1st June 2008

U11 Boys 60m

Time
12.37
13.03
13.31
13.96
13.74
14.33
13.53
12.85
13.24
13.51
15.54

Time
99.39
100.33
98.28
95.55
100.04
105.59
117.22
108.40
107.23
112.86

34.61
27.97
23.16
22.55
25.54
23.28
20.07
23.20
21.19
20.33
22.01
23.42
33.82
17.10

3.48
3.61
3.50
3.46
3.04
3.08
2.99
2.92
2.59
3.05

Num
165
182
167
147
145

1206
155
161

1200
151
157

147
165
184
190
179
151
170
148
177
174
144
163

181

177
154
185
189
187
161.00
170
166

193
157

185
182
189
190
153
175
179
197
174
195

Athlete 2

Jamie Fallon
Gerard Godley
Luke Donoghue
Brendan Leacy
Cormac Divilly
Paddy Carpenter
Sean Morrissey
Christian O'Grady
Martin McGrane
Cian Gallogly
Michael O Connell

Athlete 2
Brendan Leacy
Jamie Fallon
Brian Farrell
Andrew Williams
Shane McGeary
Cian Gallogy
Cathal Lacey
Paul Duff

Robert Clarke
Andrew Sweeney
Gavin Judge
Mark Gerathy

Athlete 2

Paul Duff

Craig Coyne
Ronan Kirwan
Robert Clarke
Eoghan Mahon
Victor Costello
Zak McGowan
Scott Howard
Christian O'Grady
Cathal Lacey
Matthew Malone
Paddy Carpenter
David Moorehouse
Michael O Connell

Athlete 2

Victor Costello
Gerard Godley
Zak McGowan
Andrew Williams
Ronan Devereux
Conor Maher
Shane McGeary
Michael Mullen
Andrew Sweeney
Cian Duffy

Time
12.66
13.31
13.12
13.42
13.78
13.85
14.70
15.54
15.50
15.24
15.28

Time
96.42
100.77
106.30
109.95
106.94
105.00
96.78
115.53
118.76
117.28
97.59
136.82

Distance
30.56
31.48
32.59
28.98
23.09
24.75
27.86
22.81
24.72
19.10
17.11
14.64
0.00
14.01

Distance
3.57
3.33
3.35
3.26
3.35
3.27
3.21
2.55
2.87
2.33

Total
25.03
26.34
26.43
27.38
27.52
28.18
28.23
28.39
28.74
28.75
30.82

Total
195.81
201.10
204.58
205.50
206.98
210.59
214.00
223.93
225.99
230.14

97.59
136.82

Total
65.17
59.45
55.75
51.53
48.63
48.03
47.93
46.01
45.91
39.43
39.12
38.06
33.82
31.11

Total
7.05
6.94
6.85
6.72
6.39
6.35
6.20
5.47
5.46
5.38
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Club

Greystones & Dist
St Cocas

Bree

KCH

Boyne
Greystones & Dist
St Gerards

St Cocas
Dunshaughlin
Ardee & Dist
Bohermeen

St Killians

KCH

Bohermeen
Blackrock
Tullamore Hrs
KCH

Celbridge

Club
Blackrock
Tullamore Hrs
Ardee & Dist
Boyne
Celbridge
Dunshaughlin
St Cocas
Glenmore
KCH

Na Fianna
St Andrews

Caim
KCH
Edenderry

Club

KCH

Bohermeen
Boyne

St Killians
Bohermeen

St Peters
Greystones & Dist
Blackrock

St Cocas

Num
305
273
283
289
285
307
297
275
281
279
336
277
291
301
295
303
293
287

334
304
279
322
327
281
276
309
290

338
311

319
294
343

293
301
322
315
3
325
307
333
274

U12 Girls 80m
Athlete 1 Time
Kirsty Tomlin 12.42
Laura Bennett 12.63
Ciara Howe 12.81
Eimear O Donoghue 12.90
Emma Smith 12.95
Danielle Caldwell 13.00
Joy Moses 12.20
Aoibhean Margailt 13.32
Niamh Hethrington 12.15
Caitlin Rogan 12.77
Aoife Seymore 13.63
Aoife Finnerty 13.77
Sophie Mason 13.90
Kelly Brady 13.96
Aine McElarney 13.07
Noelle Cocoman 13.66
Roisin O Sullivan 13.91
Niamh O Halloran 13.97

Athlete 1
Annabelle Morris
Nadine Donegan
Caitlin Rogan
Eimear O Rourke
Sinead O Connor
Niamh Gallogly
Ester Alaoye

Kim Murphy
Charmaine O
Donoghue

Elizabeth Clarke

Mary Elizabeth
McGrath

Gemma Gainsfort
Rachel Moore
Ciara O Connor

Athlete 1

Rosin O'Sullivan
Kelly Brady
Eimear O'Rourke
Jane Shovlin
Aisling Smyth
Lauren Finnegan
Danielle Caldwell
Saoirse Kelly
Rachel Reidy

U10 - U12 Pairs

Navan 1st June 2008

U12 Girls 600m

Time
116.85
125.62
125.71
121.71
128.49
135.25
132.06
130.08

133.15
136.43

143.71
138.52
142.53
150.41

Num
306
274
284
290
286
308
298
276
282
280
337
278
292
302
296
304
294
288

295
340
280
324
328
282
317
332
292

339
312

320
291
345

U12 Girls Shot Putt

Distance

5.97
6.10
6.01
5.44
5.32
5.65
5.33
3.92
6.37

289
302
285
316
342
326
344
335
314

Athlete 2

Ali Brooks
Rachel Reidy
Annie Stafford

Charmaine O Donoghue

Niamh Kelly
Aoife Phelan
Elisha O Grady
Ester Alaoye
Niamh Gallogly
Mary O Hare
Michelle Smyth
Megan Power
Emer McMullan
Katie Oliver
Aiveen O Callaghan
Nadine Donegan
Rachel Moore
Ciara O Connell

Athlete 2

Aine McElarney
Michelle Keegan
Mary O Hare

Sarah Kiernan
Michelle O Dea
Niamh Hethrington
Karen Bourke
Joanne McGinn
Emer McMullan

Erin McEvoy
Deirdre McDonald

Lucy O Gorman
Sophie Mason
Niamh Kelly

Athlete 2

Emer O'Donoghue
Katie Oliver
Emma Smyth

Lisa O Brien
Treasa Sheridan
Elizabeth Bell
Sophie Howard
Aoife Cunningham
Elaine Kilduff

Time
12.77
12.73
12.75
12.80
13.01
13.07
14.12
13.06
14.24
14.18
13.91
14.14
14.03
14.02
15.02
14.55
14.84

Time
131.71
123.65
126.43
131.22
127.60
124.83
128.42
136.62

141.69
142.09

137.36
143.40
140.01
137.48

Distance
6.26
5.00
5.00
4.75
4.47
3.34
3.60
4.1
0.00

Total
25.19
25.36
25.56
25.70
25.96
26.07
26.32
26.38
26.39
26.95
27.54
27.91
27.93
27.98
28.09
28.21
28.75
13.97

Total
248.56
249.27
252.14
252.93
256.09
260.08
260.48
266.70

274.84
278.52

281.07
281.92
282.54
287.89

Total
12.23
11.10
11.01
10.19
9.79
8.99
8.93
8.03
6.37



Place Club

1 Greystones & Dist
Bree
Blackrock
Tullamore Hrs
Glenmore
Bohermeen
St Peters
Celbridge
Boyne
10 St Killians
11 Edenderry
12 St Cocas
13 Greystones & Dist
14 St Killians
15 St Gerards
16 Caim
17 Na Fianna

St Andrews
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el

18
19 Blackrock

Place Club
1 Bree
2 Fr Murphys
3 Celbridge

305
284
334
303
309
336
325
327
324
315
343
273
308
277
297
319
338
311

296

323
329
288

Athlete 1

Kirsty Tomlin
Annie Stafford
Annabelle Morris
Noelle Cocoman
Kim Murphy
Aoife Seymour
Lauren Finnegan
Sinead O Connor
Sarah Kiernan
Jane Shovlin
Ciara O Connor
Laura Bennett
Aoife Phelan
Aoife Finnerty
Joy Moses
Gemma Gainfort
Elizabeth Clarke

Mary Elizabeth
McGrath

Aiveen O Callaghan

Athlete 1
Stephanie Nolan
Sophia Maguire
Ciara O Connell

U10 - U12 Pairs

Navan 1st June 2008
U12 Girls Long Jump

Distance Athlete 2

3.50 306 Ali Brooks
3.80 323 Stephanie Nolan
3.79 335 Aoife Cunningham
3.57 340 Michelle Keegan
3.82 332 Jonanne McGinn
3.63 337 Michelle Smyth
3.54 326 Elizabeth Bell
3.26 287 Niamh O Halloran
3.18 286 Niamh Kelly
3.90 316 Lisa O Brien
3.18 345 Niamh Kelly
3.35 313 Ena Groome
3.55 344 Sophie Howard
3.06 278 Megan Power
3.75 298 Elisha O Grady
0.00 320 Rachel Casey
3.14 339  Erin McEvoy

312 Deirdre McDonald
0.00
0.00 333 Saoirse Kelly

U12 Girls High Jump

Distance Athlete 2
1.20 283 Ciara Howe
1.08 330 Meaghan Kenny
0.95 328 Michelle O Dea

Distance
3.88
3.38
3.38
3.57
3.30
3.39
3.34
3.49
3.46
2.70
3.18
2.99
2.78
2.92
0.00
3.23
0.00

2.90
2.56

Distance
1.17
1.11
1.16

Total
7.38
7.18
7.17
7.14
7.12
7.02
6.88
6.75
6.64
6.60
6.36
6.34
6.33
5.98
3.75
3.23
3.14

2.90
2.56

Total
2.37
2.16
2.11



Place

0 N O U1 AW N =

11
12
13

Place

00 N O U AW N =

11
12
13

Place

-

O 00 N O U1 A WN

Club
Aghaviller
Cushinstown
Eire Og
Celbridge
KCH

Eire Og

St Josephs
KCH

Ardee & District
Celbridge
St Killians
Celbridge
St Gerards

Club

Eire Og
Aghaviller
Thomastown
Tullamore Hrs
St Cocas
Dunleer
Ardee & District
St Killians

St Josephs
Eire Og
Celbridge
Menapians
Tara

Club
Tullamore Hrs
Cushinstown
Tullamore Hrs
Dunboyne
Celbridge
Gowran
Menapians

St Killians

St Peters

Num
374
346
354
356
362
352
366
364
348
360
350
358
370

355
400
1193
398
389
393
349
391
368
353
380
395
1208

384
387
398
406
397
383
405
350
408

Athlete 1
Ronan Coffey
Keith Marks
Jason Earley
Alan Carroll
Aidan Tuohy
Conor Murphy
Paul Manning
Danny Brimson
Killian Byrne
Daniel Cabhill
Thomas Doyle
Aaron Crolly
Shane Woods

Athlete 1
Shaun Lloyd

Christopher Keane

Sean Power

Glen Cunningham

Daniel Kyne
Shane Cheshire
Daire McCannon
Mickey Cullen
Alan Saunders
Cian Mullally
Lorcan Everard

Alex Bergin O Connor

Aiden Gill

Athlete 1
Connor Mulligan
Shane Joyce

Glen Cunningham

Eoin Campion
Luke Comiskey
Finn Connolly
Ross Hammond
Thomas Doyle
Liam Fussey

U10 - U12 Pairs
Navan 1st June 2008

U12 Boys 80m
Time
12.29
12.25
12.35
12.62
11.75
13.19
11.92
12.96
13.21
13.06
13.60
13.91
13.51

U12 Boys 600m
Time
112.30
118.96
120.38
124.66
122.98
121.04
119.65
119.73
136.71
132.16
125.32
127.87
134.33

U12 Boys Shot Putt

Distance
8.61
6.66
6.77
7.03
5.72
5.76
5.23
5.21
5.50

Num Athlete 2

375 Callan Byrne
347 Sean McCann
355 Shaun Lloyd
357 Matthew Dwyer
363 Craig Byrne
353 Cian Mullally
268 Alan Saunders
365 Michael Kearns
349 Daire McConnon
361 David Duffy
351 Kevin Birney
359 Jamie Walton
371 Sean Cosgrove

Athlete 2
354 Jason Earley
386 Michael Cody
1192 James Power
399 Barry Mooney
390 Oisin Fitzgibbon
394 Conor Byrne
348 Killian Byrne
392 Conor Gaffney
366 Paul Manning
352 Connor Murphy
397 Luke Comiskey
396 Rhys Connor
1207 Jason Fox

Athlete 2
385 Richard Davis
388 Eoin Reynolds
399 Barry Mooney
407 Cathal Bailey
359 Jamie Walsh
382 Sean Roche
396 Rhys Conor
391 Mickey Cullen
409 Pauraic McGinn

Time
12.43
12.63
12.56
12.46
13.65
12.94
14.53
13.50
13.69
14.03
14.39
14.22
15.62

Time
117.30
118.55
117.65
116.01
118.96
127.87
130.37
131.55
115.42
124.80
135.00
133.16
142.08

Distance
6.98
6.25
5.90
5.48
6.42
5.63
5.28
4.44
3.70

Total
24.72
24.88
24,91
25.08
25.40
26.13
26.45
26.46
26.90
27.09
27.99
28.13
29.13

Total
229.60
237.51
238.03
240.67
241.94
248.91
250.02
251.28
252.13
256.96
260.32
261.03
276.41

Total
15.59
12.91
12.67
12.51
12.14
11.39
10.51
9.65
9.20
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Club
Tullamore Hrs
Cushinstown
Dunboyne
Aghaviller
Celbridge
Cushinstown
Gowran
Menapians
Dunleer
KCH
Celbridge

St Killians
St Gerards
Caim
Celbridge

Club
Caim
Celbridge
Dunboyne
Gowran

384
387
378
386
357
388
381
405
393
362
361
392
370
376

376
380
378
381

Athlete 1
Connor Mulligan
Shane Joyce

Darragh Costigan

Michael Cody
Matthew Dwyer
Eoin Reynolds
Philip O Donnell
Ross Hammond
Shane Cheshire
Aidan Tuohy
David Duffy
Conor Gaffney
Seamus Woods
Tim Bowler
Jamie Walton

Athlete 1
Tim Bowler
Lorcan Everard

Darragh Costigan
Phillip O Donnell

U10 - U12 Pairs
Navan 1st June 2008

U12 Boys Long Jump

Distance
4.06
3.97
3.88
3.39
3.76
3.40
3.71
3.23
3.37
3.52
3.20
3.23
3.09
3.44
2.59

U12 Boys High Jump
Distance

1.37
1.19
1.34
1.13

385
346
379
374
360
347
382
395
394
363
358
351
371
364

377
356
379
383

Athlete 2
Richard Davis
Keith Marks
Ben Davis
Ronan Coffey
Daniel Cahill
Sean McCann
Sean Roche

Alex Bergin O Connor

Conor Byrne
Craig Byrne
Aaron Crolly
Kevin Birney
Sean Cosgrove
Danny Brimson

Athlete 2
Nick Doyle
Alan Carroll
Ben Davis
Finn Connolly

Distance
3.89
3.72
3.57
3.94
3.49
3.52
3.12
3.43
3.15
2.97
3.15
3.09
2.61
0.00

Distance
1.22
1.28
1.10
1.13

Total
7.95
7.69
7.45
7.33
7.25
6.92
6.83
6.66
6.52
6.49
6.35
6.32
5.70
3.44
2.59

Total
2.59
2.47
2.44
2.26
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